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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

17-SEP-2009

Page: 1 of 2Reporting Period: July      2009

 52,845,300

 8,943,850

 160,000

 2,282,440

 0

 0

 13,840

 71,440

 53,019,140

 11,297,730

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 2,542,203,000
 157,971,600

 89,664,000
 2,102,241

 2,791,940,841
 0

 26,030,921,393
 0

 118,427,115

 7,890,204
 2,617,017
 1,506,828

 586,730

 25,749,505,797
 0

 175,567,863
 716,139,123

 7,839,714
 2,364,677
 1,684,310

 626,793

 712,495,335
 1,362,273
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 2,991,760,600
 203,008,000

 47,688,000
 2,639,699

 3,245,096,299
 0

 30,595,219,408
 0

 122,082,941

 8,317,995
 2,663,043

 883,599
 878,734

 31,900,816,127
 0

 177,813,171
 779,332,345

 8,493,225
 2,907,683
 1,016,068

 851,230

 684,143,329
 31,789,353

 91,104,500

 6,977,850

 284,000

 2,462,580

 0

 0

 23,439

 138,301

 91,411,939

 9,578,731

 58,220,000

 4,386,550

 3,922,000

 3,666,760

 0

 0

 8,544

 45,644

 62,150,544

 8,098,954

 4,758,091,200
 172,054,000

 28,706,000
 3,996,743

 4,962,847,943
 0

 29,116,077,071
 0

 472,514,944

 7,591,547
 2,720,741

 255,880
 1,678,279

 32,257,173,353
 0

 555,456,161
 389,704,429

 7,817,824
 2,454,430

 262,376
 1,720,359

 158,698,079
 228,722,672

 17,155,522,700
 1,066,366,400

 482,241,080
 19,006,908

 18,723,137,088
 0

 182,369,648,410
 0

 1,726,113,017

 54,474,406
 18,104,241

 4,239,621
 8,693,070

 206,042,447,671
 0

 2,112,007,365
 4,475,363,992

 54,121,998
 18,034,394

 4,663,809
 8,406,110

 3,227,244,548
 998,050,183

 455,342,030

 40,559,460

 5,862,000

 18,220,840

 40

 40

 201,682

 539,623

 461,405,752

 59,319,963

 36,818,242,260
 1,238,936,000

 185,995,000
 32,794,988

 38,275,968,248
 0

 195,701,194,813
 0

 3,145,829,084

 54,275,086
 19,605,251

 1,878,339
 11,682,507

 237,953,919,822
 0

 3,749,332,118
 2,891,509,867

 55,704,772
 19,703,359

 2,188,448
 11,667,474

 1,114,569,498
 1,684,891,104

 452,531,284

 48,596,550

 23,175,500

 32,224,230

 0

 0

 36,578

 464,450

 475,743,362

 81,285,230

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 713,857,608  715,932,682  387,420,751  4,225,294,731  2,799,460,602
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 17,586

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  760,495,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 102,508,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 44,602,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 174,866
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 6,524,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 13,098   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  147,110,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 29,963

 63,045
 300

 1,593
 0

 104,242

 5,222
 2,701

 611

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Page: 2 of 2STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO TTB S 5210-07-2009

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 38,783,928,201
 0

 255,009,148
 491,957,181

 2,789,865
 1,697,415

 222,833
 4,143,452

 1,061
 300

 0
 0

 70,767

 5,349
 830

 587

 9,839

 708,039,000

 106,469,000

 43,803,000

 139,491

 7,905,000

 23,863
 150,272,000

 33,960

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 35,561,291,858
 0

 257,478,705
 471,979,047

 2,715,952
 1,441,561

 396,695
 4,088,463

 142,718

 5,939,319,000

 579,796,000

 285,096,000

 1,080,606

 154,958,000

 163,965
 864,892,000

 466,778

 184,074
 2,206

 2,748
 2

 582,088

 34,536
 8,150

 4,043

 13,676
 35

 549
 0

 86,732

 3,952
 661

 577

 57,721

 1,021,352,000

 50,982,000

 50,445,000

 177,679

 36,564,000

 29,145
 101,427,000

 193,063

 240,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 1,717
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 37,189,996,832
 0

 470,494,735
 327,770,298

 3,655,355
 1,783,176

 205,865
 490,698

 246,978
 258

 5,364
 2

 653,896

 33,552
 8,077

 4,768

 216,537

 7,071,367,000

 320,993,000

 272,072,000

 1,345,341

 228,749,000

 124,801
 593,065,000

 839,476

 26,478
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


