

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Date: 17-SEP-2009

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5210-07-2009

Reporting Period: July 2009 Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	25,749,505,797	31,900,816,127	32,257,173,353	206,042,447,671	237,953,919,822
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	175,567,863	177,813,171	555,456,161	2,112,007,365	3,749,332,118
Cigars - Large	716,139,123	779,332,345	389,704,429	4,475,363,992	2,891,509,867
Snuff	7,839,714	8,493,225	7,817,824	54,121,998	55,704,772
Chewing Tobacco	2,364,677	2,907,683	2,454,430	18,034,394	19,703,359
Pipe Tobacco	1,684,310	1,016,068	262,376	4,663,809	2,188,448
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	626,793	851,230	1,720,359	8,406,110	11,667,474
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	26,030,921,393	30,595,219,408	29,116,077,071	182,369,648,410	195,701,194,813
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	118,427,115	122,082,941	472,514,944	1,726,113,017	3,145,829,084
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	712,495,335	684,143,329	158,698,079	3,227,244,548	1,114,569,498
Class H	1,362,273	31,789,353	228,722,672	998,050,183	1,684,891,104
Total Large	713,857,608	715,932,682	387,420,751	4,225,294,731	2,799,460,602
Snuff	7,890,204	8,317,995	7,591,547	54,474,406	54,275,086
Chewing Tobacco	2,617,017	2,663,043	2,720,741	18,104,241	19,605,251
Pipe Tobacco	1,506,828	883,599	255,880	4,239,621	1,878,339
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	586,730	878,734	1,678,279	8,693,070	11,682,507
Small - Export	2,542,203,000	2,991,760,600	4,758,091,200	17,155,522,700	36,818,242,260
Transfer to Export Warehouses	157,971,600	203,008,000	172,054,000	1,066,366,400	1,238,936,000
Use of the U.S.	89,664,000	47,688,000	28,706,000	482,241,080	185,995,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,102,241	2,639,699	3,996,743	19,006,908	32,794,988
Total Small	2,791,940,841	3,245,096,299	4,962,847,943	18,723,137,088	38,275,968,248
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	52,845,300	91,104,500	58,220,000	455,342,030	452,531,284
Transfer to Export Warehouses	160,000	284,000	3,922,000	5,862,000	23,175,500
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	40	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	13,840	23,439	8,544	201,682	36,578
Total Small	53,019,140	91,411,939	62,150,544	461,405,752	475,743,362
Large - Export	8,943,850	6,977,850	4,386,550	40,559,460	48,596,550
Transfer to Export Warehouses	2,282,440	2,462,580	3,666,760	18,220,840	32,224,230
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	40	164 450
Personal Consumption/Experimental	71,440	138,301	45,644	539,623	464,450
Total Large	11,297,730	9,578,731	8,098,954	59,319,963	81,285,230

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	70,767	104,242	86,732	582.088	653,896
Other	830	2,701	661	8,150	8,077
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	5,349	5,222	3,952	34,536	33,552
Other	587	611	577	4,043	4,768
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco	337	011	311	1,010	1,100
Export and To Export Warehouses	1,061	63,045	13,676	184,074	246.978
Other	300	300	35	2,206	258
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	333	555	30	_,	200
Export and To Export Warehouses	0	1,593	549	2.748	5,364
Other	0	0	0	2,140	2
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	708,039,000	760,495,000	1,021,352,000	5,939,319,000	7,071,367,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	7,905,000	6,524,000	36,564,000	154,958,000	228,749,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	106,469,000	102,508,000	50,982,000	579,796,000	320,993,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	43,803,000	44,602,000	50,445,000	285,096,000	272,072,000
Total Large	150,272,000	147,110,000	101,427,000	864,892,000	593,065,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	23,863	13,098	29,145	163,965	124,801
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	9,839	17,586	57,721	142,718	216,537
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	139,491	174,866	177,679	1,080,606	1,345,341
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	33,960	29,963	193,063	466,778	839,476
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	1,717	240,219	26,478
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	35,561,291,858	38,783,928,201	37,189,996,832		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	257,478,705	255,009,148	470,494,735		
Cigars - Large	471,979,047	491,957,181	327,770,298		
Snuff	2,715,952	2,789,865	3,655,355		
Chewing Tobacco	1,441,561	1,697,415	1,783,176		
Pipe Tobacco	396,695	222,833	205,865		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

4,088,463

4,143,452

490,698

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco